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Decision No.

BEFORS THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application
of: GIBSON LINES, a Califormia
corporation, for authoxrity to
discontinue presently existing
-commuter fares znd to increase
one-way and round-trip intrastate
passenger fares pursuant to
Sections 454 and 491 of the
Public Utilities Code.

Application No. 47406
(Filed March 12, 1965)

Russell & Schureman, by R. Y. Schureman, for‘applicanf.
Exic A. Mohr, Zor the Commission staif. '

OPINTION

This application was heard June 2, 1965 beforxe Examiner
Thompson at Sacramento. It was submitted on Juﬁe &, 1965 on the
receipt of late-Ziled Eihibit 8. Copies of the zpplication were
sexrved and notices of hearing were posted and publishéd'in accordance
with the Commiésion's procedural rules. There are no-g;oteéts;

Gibson Lines, a wholly owﬁed subsidiary of Américan,Bﬁs
Lines, Inc., operates between Roseville and Sacramento-aléng Aburn
Boulevard. It here secks authority tofincrease‘oné-way andiroun&f
trip fares and to discontinue comrutation fares. Applicantféstimatés
. that the proéosed‘increases in fares will provide it.with‘$5,625Aadd;-
tional‘revenue annually; It showed that it is operéting,aﬁ a 1633_
under present fares and will continue to operate at a loss wnder the
proposed fares.

The Commission st2ff presented evidence showing that
applicant will continue to operate at a loss at the proposedffares.
It suggested some modifications in'applicant'sfpr0posedxrate'structure

vhich are intended to diminish applicant's loss of paésgngefitrafficf
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and will provide applicant with approximately the seme revemue it
would receive under the proposed fares. Fqlldwihg‘the pfeéentation'
by the staff, counsel for applicant stated that'the fare structure
proposed by the staff would be satisfactory to applicant,

The present fares, applicant‘s proposed fares’and the fares
suggested by the staff for transportation to or ;rom.Sacramento are

shown below:

Gibson Lines
Fares between Sacramento and Points Shown
(Fares in Dollars)

Agglicant’s Seaff Pr .
Present oposal tafl opoSsSa

| One=viay J0=Ride One-vay one=way so=-Riae
Del Paso Park .30 3.00 .40 40 11.00
Antelope Jet. 35 9.00 45 &3 12,50
12 Mile House «35 9.50 «50 <50 13,00

Sylvan Corner 45 12.00 .60 .60  16.00
Roseville .60 16.00 .80 70 18. 50~

Note: In all instances round-trip £ares are 180 percent
of ome-way fares.

The modifications in the rate structure proposed b&~tbe
staff are the retention of the 30~-ride ticket fares and a smallexr
inerecase in the fare between Roseville and Sacramento. The latter
modification is internded to pexrmit applicant to be competitive with
other agencies and modes of transportétion.

As stated above, the:forecascs df\applicant and of the
staff are that the proposed fares will not prpvide revenues in excess
of the total expense of providing service. For that reason, we will
use the staff's estimates to compare the results of operation under.
the fares proposed by applicant with the results under'the'fares;;

proposed by the staff.
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Estimagcd Results of Operation
Undexr Present, Proposed and Alternate Fares
for the Year Ending June 30, 1966

Book Record
Yeaxr End.
12=31=64

75,042

Present Applicant's Stafi's
Fares Provosal Proposal

76,050 74,050

L

Bus Miles Operated 74,050

Revenue L . o o :
Passenger $23,063 . §27,030 $32,080 $31,540

Express 1,322 1,320 1,320 1,320
Other 130 130 >130. 130
29,520 23,480 '

2

ense 35,311
Net Before Income Taxes
Income Taxes

Net Income

(5,791}

H

33 840
5230

733,530

33—840 a

g310>
L

>
33 940’

1850y

Operating Ratio :Z%%g?g% ::;§§¥g%’__ __ib ?J%-
(Red Figure) | o
It is estimated that applicant's pr0posed fares wall :

provide $540 more revenue than the care structure prOposed by'ﬁhe
staff. The reasonableness of fares involves more than conszderatmon
of operating results to be provided by the proposed _ncrease.
Commuter tran"portatmon traditionally is sold in wholesale quantlt*es
at fares lower than regular fares, which bemefits not only the
commuter but also the carrier which receives working cash capital
well idn advance of providing the service. Commuter fares élso
encourage the retention of regular traffic and the ekpansién‘of
business into suburban axeas.

596).

(Gibson Lines, 1962, 59 Cal. P.U.C.

Applicant’s counsel stated that‘the;modiziedifare'strugture
proposed by the staff is satisfactory. Upon comsideration of all
of the*faqts we f£ind that the increases which will resﬁltffrom the

cstablishﬁéht of the fares proposed by the staff zre justified and

that in al” -other respects the increases sought by applzcant have not

been shown to be Justified
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We conclude that applicant should be authorizedrto
establish, on not less than ten days' notice, the incregsed fares
suggested by the staff and more particularly dcscx*bed and set
forth in Exhibit 8 hexein; and that in all other respects the

appllcation suould be den;ed

' IT IS ORDERED that:
1. = Gibson Lines is authorized to establish the increased
fares proposed in Application No, 47406 except the prOposed £are
Lor tranSportation between Sacramento and Rosev111e and except Lor

the proposed cancellation of 30-ride t1cke farcs, and, with respect .
to such transportation 4 g auchorlzed to establzsh tne-followzng G/f

fares-

One-Way Fare

Between Sacramento and Roseville - $0;70c

30-Ride Ticket Fares

Between Price for 30 Tickets -
- Sacramento and Roseville $18.50
Sacramento and Sylvan Coxmers - 16.00
Sacramento and 12-Mile House ‘ 13.00
Sacramento and Antelope Jet. 12.50
Sacramento and Del Paso Paxk - 11,00
Roseville and Del Paso Park 11.00
All other Points less than : |
10 miles Distant ‘ 9.00
2. Tariff publications asuthorized to be made as e result
of the order herein may be made effective not earlicr thzan ten days
after the effective date hereof on not less than ten deys' motice
to the Commissiongand to the public. ’
3. The authority herein granted shall expire unless exercised

within ninety days after the effective date of this order.
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&, In addition to the required postlng.and flllng of tarif:s
appllcant shall give notice to the public by postmng in 1ts buses
and terminals a printed explanation of its farxes. Such notice shall
f be posted not less than five days before the effective date of the
- fare changes and shall remain posted for a perzod of,not‘less than
Z.thirty days.

5. In all other respects Applzcation No. 47406 is denled.

The effective date of this oxder shall be twenty days after
the date hexcof.

Dated at : ‘ Callfornla, this //

day of % , 1965,

MW

7 Presi&ént

Commassxoners

,thmissioner Peter E. M:Lt.chelt!:._ boing‘ ‘
necessarily absent. did not participato
in the disposition of this proceedings.




